
Therapeutics in Circulation: Materia Medica and the (Early) Modern World 

 
Participants 

 
 

Andrews, Bridie BANDREWS@bentley.edu  
Bhattacharya, Nandini n.s.bhattacharya@dundee.ac.uk  
Botre, Shrikant S.S.Botre@warwick.ac.uk  
Chakrabarti, Pratik pratik.chakrabarti@manchester.ac.uk  
Cleetus, Burton burtoncleetus@gmail.com  
Gerritsen, Anne a.t.gerritsen@warwick.ac.uk  
Klein, Wouter W.Klein@uu.nl  
Lu Di ludiresearch@gmail.com  
Maydom, Katrina katrinamaydom@gmail.com  
Menon, Minakshi (Skype only) mmenon@mpiwg-berlin.mpg.de  
Ncube, Glen glen.ncube@up.ac.za  
Xu, Victor g.xu@hum.leidenuniv.nl  
 

 
Programme 10-11 September 
 
 
9 September: arrivals, and  dinner at Cyrus Persian Restaurant, 72-74 Albany Road, Coventry 
 
10 September, Arden House, Space 8 (1st Floor) 
 
9.00-9.30 coffee 
 
9.30-10.00 introductions and welcome from Anne 
 
10-11: Victor Xu, ‘Li Shizhen’s Pepper: Re-ordering Spices in Sixteenth Century China’ 

 
11-12: Pratik Chakrabarti, ‘Materia Medica and the Materiality of History of Medicine’ 
 
13-2: lunch 
 
2-3 Minakshi Menon (via Skype) ‘Eurocentrism in the History of Science.’ 
 
3-4 Wouter Klein, 'Reconstructing the Commercial Chain: Global Connections in the Early 
Modern Drug Trade' 
 
4.00 - 4.30 tea and coffee 
 
4.30-5.30 Di LU: ‘Quacks and Counterfeit Drugs: The Japanese ‘Red Curing’ in Republican 
China’ 
 
7pm, Dinner for all participants at Radcliffe House (on campus) 
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11 September, Arden House, Space 8 (1st Floor) 
 
9-10: Katrina Maydom, ‘Consuming American Drugs in Early Modern London: Prescriptions 
in James Petiver’s Apothecary Practice’ 

 
10-11: Nandini Bhattacharya, 'Disparate Remedies, Divergent Histories: Writing of Indian 
Medicines' 
 
11-11.30: Coffee and tea 
 
11.30-12.30: Bridie Andrews, ‘When the same drugs are used in different medical ‘systems’. 
Drug substitution between China and the West’ 
 
12.30-2: lunch 
 
2-3: Burton Cleetus, ‘Kerala migrants and the circulation of Ayurvedic drugs and practices in 
South-East Asia, c.1930-1960’ 
 
3-4: Glen Ncube (via Skype), ‘Tracing the roots/routes of the rising codeine misuse practice 
in Africa’ 
 
4.15-4.45: Shrikant Botre, ‘Caste-ing Public Health in Modern India’ 
 
4.45-5.30: Anne Gerritsen / general discussion 
 
Departures 


